of  their  utilization  or disposition  where  the  land  shall  have  substantially  greater
economic value for residential, commercial, or industrial purposes;

WHEREAS,  the  land  subject  for reclassification  is  owned  by  the  Municipal
Government  of  Moncada,  Tarlac  with  an  aggregate  land  area  of  nineteen
thousand  square  meters  (19,000  sqm),  more  or  less,  covered   under  Transfer
Certificate of Title No. 373862;

NOW,   THEREFORE,   on   motion   by   Coun.   Ruben   V.   Gamboa,   Jr.,   duly
seconcred;

RESOLVED,      that      this      Sanggunian,      acting       on       the      favorable